
 
 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

CentER   
Secretariat: Heidi Ket phone 013-4662462  
e-mail: secretariaat.econometrie@uvt.nl 
Member DISC management team: prof.dr. J.M. Schumacher 
Staff     
Dr. J.C. Engwerda  013-4662174  j.c.engwerda@uvt.nl 
Prof.dr. J.M. Schumacher  013-4662050  j.m.schumacher@uvt.nl 
     
RUG – ENTEG 
Secretariat Division DTPA: Frederika Fokkens, phone 050-3638493  
e-mail: secdtpa@rug.nl 
Secretariat Division SMS: Frederika Fokkens, phone 050-3638493 
e-mail: secsms@rug.nl 
Member DISC management team: division DTPA prof.dr.ir. J.M.A. Scherpen,  
division SMS prof.dr. C. De Persis 
Staff     
Prof. dr. M. Cao   050-3638712  m.cao@rug.nl 
Prof.dr. C. De Persis  050-3633080  c.de.persis@rug.nl 
Prof.dr. B. Jayawardhana  050-3637156  b.jayawardhana@rug.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. J.M.A. Scherpen  050-3638791  j.m.a.scherpen@rug.nl 
Dr. P. Tesi  050-3638493  p.tesi@rug.nl 
PhD-students     
D. Alkano MSc  050-3634770  d.alkano@rug.nl 
X. Bai  050-3634771  baixiaoshan.nwpu@gmail.com 
X. Chen  050-3635017  x.chen@rug.nl 
M. Dresscher  050-3635017  m.dresscher@rug.nl 
S. Feng  050-3637648  s.feng@rug.nl 
H.J. Garcia de Marina Peinado   050-3634770  h.j.de.marina@rug.nl 
Ir. R. Huisman  050-3636966  r.huisman@rug.nl 
M.C. de Jong     050-3634771  matthijs.de.jong@rug.nl 
S. Keyhanian  050-3635017  s.keyhanian@rug.nl 

scientific staff, researchers, phd 
students 



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

Y.A. Kapitanyuk  050-3634466  i.kapitaniuk@rug.nl 
D.B. Nguyen MSc  050-3633436  d.b.nguyen@rug.nl 
Y. Qin  050-3633787  yuzhen-qin@whu.edu.cn 
P. Ramazi MSc  050-3634466  p.ramazi@rug.nl 
M.Z. Romdlony MSc  050-3633436  m.z.romdlony@rug.nl 
T.W. Scholten MSc  050-3630377  t.w.scholten@rug.nl 
D. Senejohnny  050-3639688  d.senejohnny@rug.nl 
M. Shi  050-3637648  smm19890518@163.com 
T.W. Stegink  050-3633077  t.w.stegink@rug.nl 
H. Taghvafard MSc  050-3634771  h.taghvafard@rug.nl 
R. Tri Cahyono MSc  050-3634770  r.tri.cahyono@rug.nl 
S. Trip MSc  050-3633077  s.trip@rug.nl 
T. Van Damme  050-3639688  t.van.damme@rug.nl 
E. Weitenberg MSc  050-3638493  e.r.a.weitenberg@rug.nl 
Q. Jang  050-3634770  qingkyang@gmail.com 
J. Zhang MSc  050-3634466  jianlei.zhang@rug.nl 
Researchers and postdocs     
Dr. H. Kim  050-3632022  h.kim@rug.nl 
Dr. N. Monshizadeh  050-3638493  n.monshizadeh@rug.nl 
Dr. A. Proskurnikov  050-3632048  a.v.proskurnikov@rug.nl 
Dr. J. Riehl  050-3633787  j.r.riehl@rug.nl 
Dr. M. Jafarian  050-3636966  m.jafarian@rug.nl 
Dr. H. Jardón Kojakhmetov    050-3633787  h.jardon.kojakhmetov@rug.nl 
     
RUG - JBI 
Secretariat: Ineke Schelhaas phone 050-3633379 
e-mail: k.m.e.schelhaas@rug.nl  
Member DISC management team: prof.dr. H.L. Trentelman 
Staff     
Prof.dr. K. Çamlibel  050-3634144  m.k.camlibel@rug.nl 
Prof.dr. A.J. van der Schaft  050-3633731  a.j.van.der.schaft@rug.nl 
Prof.dr. H.L. Trentelman  050-3633998  h.l.trentelman@rug.nl 
PhD-students     
Drs. A. Everts  050-3633972  a.r.f.everts@rug.nl 
F. Koerts  050-3633978  f.j.koerts@rug.nl 
Drs. H. Jongsma  050-3634177  h.jongsma@rug.nl 
M. Jozsa  050-3633939  m.jozsa@rug.nl 
R. Reyes Baez  050-3633972  r.reyes-baez@rug.nl 
T. W. Stegink  050-3634177  t.w.stegink@rug.nl 



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

Drs. N.Y. Megawati  050-3636496  n.y.megawati@rug.nl 
Drs. P. Monshizadeh  050-3637130  p.monshizadeh@rug.nl 
Drs. J.Q. Wei  050-3634177  j.wei@rug.nl 
     
WU – Biobased Chemistry and Technology - BCT 
Secretariat: Gerda Bos phone 0317-480694 
e-mail: office.bct@wur.nl 
Member DISC management team: dr.ir. K.J. Keesman 
Staff     
Prof.dr. H. Bitter  0317-480303  harry.bitter@wur.nl 
Dr.ir. A.J.B. van Boxtel  0317-484955  ton.vanboxtel@wur.nl 
Dr.ir. K.J. Keesman  0317-483780  karel.keesman@wur.nl 
Dr. R.J.C. van Ooteghem MSc  0317-482934  rachel.vanooteghem@wur.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. G. van Straten, 
emeritaat 

 0317-483331  gerrit.vanstraten@wur.nl 

Dr.ir. L.G. van Willigenburg  0317-482941  gerard.vanwilligenburg@wur.nl 
PhD-students     
E.Y.A. Amankwah MSc 
 
 
 
 

 0317-483557  emmanuel.amankwah@wur.nl 
E. Bozileva MSc 
 

 0317-482190  elvira.bozileva@wur.nl 
F. Fasaei 
 

 0317-482190  farnoosh.fasaei@wur.nl 
N. Grubben    nik.grubben@wur.nl 
Y. Jiang  0317- 486 721  yu.jiang@wur.nl 
N.B. Khairudin MSc    nurul.khairudin@wur.nl 
R. Khiewwijit MSc 
 
 

 058-2843000  rungnapha.khiewwijit@wur.nl 
S.N. Moejes MSc  0317-483364  sanne.moejes@wur.nl 
D. Reyes Lastiri 
 

   daniel.reyeslastiri@wur.nl 
Researchers and postdocs     
Dr.ir. P.M. Slegers  0317-484952  ellen.slegers@wur.nl 
Dr.ir. H.J. Cappon  0317-489216  hans.cappon@wur.nl 
     
UM – Department of Knowledge Engineering 
secretariat Esther Breuls phone 043-3883494 
email: esther.breuls@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
Member DISC management team: prof.dr.ir. R.L.M. Peeters 
Staff     
Dr. P.J. Collins  043-3883901  pieter.collins@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
Dr. J.M.H. Karel  043-3882096  joel.karel@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. R.L.M. Peeters  043-3883365  ralf.peeters@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
Dr. K. Stankova  043-3882726  k.stankova@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
PhD-students     
M. Clerx  043-3883481  michael.clerx@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
K. Schueller  043-3885470  k.schuller@maastrichtuniversity.nl 



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

     
VU – Department of Mathematics 
secretariat phone 020-5987700 
Member DISC management team: prof.dr. A.C.M. Ran 
Staff     
Prof.dr. M.A. Kaashoek,  
 

 

 020-5987836  m.a.kaashoek@few.vu.nl  
Prof.dr. A.C.M. Ran 
 

 020-5987691  ran@few.vu.nl  
        
TUD - DCSC 
Secretariat: Marieke Versloot-Bus phone 015-2782473 
e-mail: m.versloot-bus@tudelft.nl 
Member DISC management team: prof.dr.ir. M. Verhaegen, prof.dr.ir. B. De Schutter and prof.dr. 
R. Babuška 
Staff     
Prof.dr. R. Babuška  015-2785117  r.babuska@tudelft.nl  
Dr.ir. S. Baldi  015-2781823  s.baldi@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. A.J.J. van den Boom  015-2784052  a.j.j.vandenboom@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. B. De Schutter  015-2785113  b.deschutter@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. J. Hellendoorn  015-2789007  j.hellendoorn@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. T. Keviczky  015-2782928  t.keviczky@tudelft.nl 
Dr. ing. J. Kober  015-2785150  j.kober@tudelft.nl 
Dr. G.A.D. Lopes  015-2785489  g.a.delgadolopes@tudelft.nl 
Dr. M. Mazo Jr.  015-2788131  m.mazo@tudelft.nl 
Dr. ing. R. Van de Plas  015-2784106  raf.vandeplas@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr. K. Tuyls  015-2782473  k.p.tuyls@tudelft.nl 
Prof. dr. G. Vdovin  015-2786891  g.v.vdovine@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. M. Verhaegen  015-2785204  m.verhaegen@tudelft.nl 
Dr. S. Wahls  015-2781362  s.wahls@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. J.W. van Wingerden  015-2781720  j.w.vanwingerden@tudelft.nl 
Prof. dr. ir. N. van de Wouw  015-2786891  n.vandewouw@tudelft.nl 
PhD-students     
F.Alavi  015-2788573  f.alavi@tudelft.nl 
H.J. Bijl MSc  015-2781362  h.j.bijl@tudelft.nl 
L. Bliek MSc  015-2785671  l.bliek@tudelft.nl 
Ir. S. Boersma  015-2785058  s.boersma@tudelft.nl 
A.E. Brunner MSc  015-2785189  a.e.brunner@tudelft.nl 
Z. Cong MSc  015-2786524  z.cong@tudelft.nl 
Ir. T.D. de Bruin  015-2785058  t.d.debruin@tudelft.nl 
R. Doelman LLB MSc  015-2781660  r.doelman@tudelft.nl 
Ir. J.M. Engel  015-2782725  j.m.engel@tudelft.nl 



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

L. Ferranti MSc  015-2787019  l.ferranti@tudelft.nl 
Ir. A. Firooznia  015-2787019  a.firooznia@tudelft.nl 
A. Fu  015-2783371  a.fu-1@tudelft.nl 
H. Gong    h.gong@tudelft.nl 
Ir. B. Gunes  015-2785623  b.gunes@tudelft.nl 
Y. Hu MSc  015-2787792  yu.hu@tudelft.nl 
A. Jamshidnejad MSc  015-2785623  a.jamshidnejad@tudelft.nl 
Ir. B. Kersbergen  015-2781362  b.kersbergen@tudelft.nl 
L. Li MSc  015-2785242  l.li-1@tudelft.nl 
S. Liu MSc  015-2786547  s.liu-1@tudelft.nl 
R. Luo MSc  015-2785671  r.luo@tudelft.nl 
R.I. Mustata MSc  015-2785189  r.i.mustata@tudelft.nl 
S.P. Nageshrao MSc  015-2783748  s.p.nageshrao@tudelft.nl 
E. Najafi MSc  015-2788573  e.najafi@tudelft.nl 
Ir. S.T. Navalkar  015-2783519  s.t.navalkar@tudelft.nl 
M.G. Potters MSc  015-2782087  m.g.potters@tudelft.nl 
Y. Qiu MSc  015-2784106  y.qiu@tudelft.nl 
M. Shahbazi Aghbelagh MSc  015-2781529  m.shahbaziaghbelagh@tudelft.nl 
A. Sharifi Kolarijani MSc  015-2785331  a.sharifikolarijani@tudelft.nl 
B. Sinquin  015-2786524  b.sinquin@tudelft.nl 
Z. Su  015-2787171  z.su-1@tudelft.nl 
Ir. E. van Solingen  015-2785623  e.vansolingen@tudelft.nl 
I. Tkachev MSc  015-2787999  i.tkachev@tudelft.nl 
Ir. K.A.J. Verbert  015-2785671  k.a.j.verbert@tudelft.nl 
H.R.G.W. Verstraete MSc  015-2785331  h.r.g.w.verstraete@tudelft.nl 
P.G.E. Vrancx    p.g.e.vrancx@tudelft.nl 
D. Wilding  015-2781758  d.wilding@tudelft.nl 
J. Xu BSc  015-2783748  j.xu-3@tudelft.nl 
H.W. Yoo MSc  015-2784106  h.w.yoo@tudelft.nl 
S. Yuan  015-2788573  s.yuan-1@tudelft.nl 
Y. Zeinaly MSc  015-2782087  y.zeinaly@tudelft.nl 
Researchers and postdocs     
Ir. T.E. Agbana  015-2785305  t.e.agbana@tudelft.nl 
J.A. Alvarez Martin    j.alvarez-martin.1@research.gla.ac.uk 
D. Borota    d.borota@tudelft.nl 
F. Eghbal Sarabi    f.f.eghbalsarabi@tudelft.nl 
S. Faghih Roohi    s.faghiroohi@tudelft.nl 
Dr. R. Ferrari  015-2781529  r.ferrari@tudelft.nl 
M. Griffioen     m.griffioen@tudelft.nl 



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

Dr. M. Hajiahmadi  015-2787171  m.hajiahmadi@tudelft.nl 
Dr. C. van de Kamp  015-2785242  c.vandekamp@tudelft.nl 
Dr. E. Kayacan    e.kayacan@tudelft.nl 
Dr. V.A. Korkiakoski  015-2785610  v.a.korkiakoski@tudelft.nl 
Dr. T.Q. Le  015-2786891  t.q.le@tudelft.nl 
P. Pozzi  015-2781758  p.pozzi@tudelft.nl 
Dr. S. Trajanovski  015-2785058  s.trajanovski@tudelft.nl 
Dr. O.A. Soloviev  015-2785610  o.a.soloviev@tudelft.nl 
Dr. Y. Wan  015-2787019  y.wan@tudelft.nl 
Dr. ir. Y. Wang  015-2786891  yihui.wang@tudelft.nl 
Dr. C. Yu  015-2782473  c.yu-4@tudelft.nl 
     
TUD – Department of Applied Mathematics 
secretariat: Dorothée Engering phone 015-2784109  
e-mail: d.w.m.engering@tudelft.nl  
Member DISC management team: prof.dr.ir. A.W. Heemink 
Staff     
Prof.dr.ir. A.W. Heemink 
 
 

 015-2785813  a.w.heemink@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ing. D. Jeltsema  015-2789277  d.jeltsema@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. J.G. Maks  015-2785764  j.g.maks@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. G.J. Olsder, emeritaat  015-2781912  g.j.olsder@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. J.H. van Schuppen, 
emeritaat 

 015-2787293  j.h.vanschuppen@tudelft.nl 

Dr. J.W. van der Woude  015-2783834  j.w.vanderwoude@tudelft.nl 
PhD-students     
M. Adibi  015-2787228  m.adibi@tudelft.nl 
G. Fu  015-2785179  g.fu@tudelft.nl 
S. Lu  015-2787228  s.lu-1@tudelft.nl 
S.P. Szklarz  015-2783613  s.p.szklarz@tudelft.nl 
     
TUD – Faculty of Aerospace Engineering 
Secretariat: Bertine Markus phone 015-2782094  
e-mail: b.m.markus@tudelft.nl  
Member DISC management team: prof.dr.ir. M. Mulder 
Staff     
Dr.ir. C. Borst 
 
 

 015-2789099  c.borst@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. G.C.H.E. de Croon 
 

 015-2781402  g.c.h.e.decroon@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. H.J. Damveld  015-2789108  h.j.damveld@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. J. Ellerbroek  015-2789613  j.ellerbroek@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. J.M. Hoekstra  015-2787587  j.m.hoekstra@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. E. van Kampen 
 

 015-2787147  e.vankampen@tudelft.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. J.A. Mulder, emeritaat  015-2785378  j.a.mulder@tudelft.nl 



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

Prof.dr.ir. M. Mulder  015-2789471  m.mulder@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. M.M. van Paassen  015-2785370  m.m.vanpaassen@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. M.D. Pavel  015-2785374  m.d.pavel@tudelft.nl 
Dr. Chu Qi Ping  015-2783598  q.p.chu@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. D.M. Pool  015-2789611  d.m.pool@tudelft.nl 
Ir. A.C. in ‘t Veld  015-2782594  a.c.intveld@tudelft.nl 
Dr.ir. C.C. de Visser  015-2785246  c.c.devisser@tudelft.nl 
PhD-students     
S. Armanini  015-2788114  s.f.armanini@tudelft.nl 
V.A.V. Caetano 
 

 015-2782094  j.v.caetano@tudelft.nl 
Ir. D. Cleij 
 

 015-2783466  d.cleij@tudelft.nl 
 Ir. J. Comans  015-2785336  j.comans@tudelft.nl 

Ir. F.M. Drop  015-2782094  f.m.drop@tudelft.nl 
Ir. L. van Eykeren  015-2789743  l.vaneykeren@tudelft.nl 
Ir. Ho Han Woei  015-2783466  h.w.ho@tudelft.nl 
D. Jatiningrum  015-2783466  d.jatiningrum@tudelft.nl 
Ir. Y. Jenie 
 
 

 015-2785336  y.i.jenie-1@tudelft.nl 
J. Junell 
 

 015-2785336  j.l.junell@tudelft.nl 
Ir. R.E. Klomp 
 

 015-2788114  r.e.klomp@tudelft.nl 
P. Lu  015-2783466  p.lu-1@tudelft.nl 
T. Lu  015-2789611  t.lu-3@tudelft.nl 
T. Mannucci  015-2783466  t.mannucci@tudelft.nl 
K.N. McGuire  015-2788114  k.n.mcguire@tudelft.nl 
G.A. Mercado Velasco  015-2785867  g.a.mercadovelasco@tudelft.nl 
I. Miletović    i.miletović@tudelft.nl 
Ir. J.L. de Prins  015-2782094  johan.l.deprins@boeing.com 
K.Y.W. Scheper  015-2785336  k.y.w.scheper@tudelft.nl 
Ir. L.N.C. Sikkel  015-2783866  l.n.c.sikkel@tudelft.nl 
Ir. E.J.J. Smeur  0152783866  e.j.j.smeur@tudelft.nl 
J. Smisek MSc  015-2783466  j.smisek@tudelft.nl 
J.  Sun    J.Sun-1@tudelft.nl 
Ir. E. Sunil  015-2783466  e.sunil@tudelft.nl 
Ir. M. Tielrooij  015-2788277  m.tielrooij@tudelft.nl 
Ir. S. Tijmons  015-2783866  s.tijmons@tudelft.nl 
Ir. H.J. Tol  015-2788114  h.j.tol@tudelft.nl 
Ir. C. de Wagter  015-2789743  c.dewagter@tudelft.nl 
D. Yilmaz  015-2788114  d.yilmaz@tudelft.nl 
Y. Zhou  015-2783466  y.zhou-6@tudelft.nl 
Y. Zhang  015-2783466  ye.zhang@tudelft.nl 
     



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

TU/e – Department of Electrical Engineering 
Secretariat: Barbara Cornelissen, Diana Heijnerman phone 040-2472300 fax 040-2434582  
e-mail: secretariaat.cs@tue.nl 
Member DISC management team: prof.dr.ir. P.M.J. Van den Hof 
Staff     
Prof.dr.ir. A.C.P.M. Backx 
 
 

 040-2473557  a.c.p.m.backx@tue.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. H.J. Bergveld  040-2472300  h.j.bergveld@tue.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. P.P.J. v.d. Bosch, 
emeritaat 

 040-2473760  p.p.j.v.d.bosch@tue.nl 

Prof.dr.ir. H. Butler 
 

 040-2473577  h.butler@tue.nl 
Dr.ir. M.C.F. Donkers  040-2473579  m.c.f.donkers@tue.nl 
Dr.ir. J.T.B.A. Kessels  040-2473289  j.t.b.a.kessels@tue.nl 
Dr. M. Lazar  040-2473795  m.lazar@tue.nl 
Dr. L. Ozkan 
 

 040-2473839  l.ozkan@tue.nl 
Dr. R. Toth  040-2473289  r.toth@tue.nl 
Prof.dr.ir. P.M.J. Van den Hof  040-2473839  p.m.j.vandenhof@tue.nl 
Prof.dr. S. Weiland  040-2473577  s.weiland@tue.nl 
PhD-students     
A.A. Bachnas  040-2472300  a.a.bachnas@tue.nl 
H.P.G.J. Beelen Msc  040-2472300  h.p.g.j.beelen@tue.nl 
R.V. Bobiti MSc  040-2478293  r.v.bobiti@tue.nl 
H. Chen MSc  040-2473248  h.chen2@tue.nl 
P.B. Cox  040-2472300  p.b.cox@tue.nl 
M.A.H. Darwish MSc  040-2478187  m.a.h.darwish@tue.nl 
A.I. Doban MSc  040-2473588  a.i.doban@tue.nl 
H. Guidi MSc  040-2478572  h.guidi@tue.nl 
Ir. M.B.I. Habets  040-2473142  m.b.i.habets@tue.nl 
S. Haesaert MSc  040-2472668  s.haesaert@tue.nl 
J. Hanema MSc    j.hanema@tue.nl 
E.G. Insuasty Moreno MSc  040-2472603  e.g.insuasty.moreno@tue.nl 
Y. Kasemsinsup MSc    y.kasemsinsup@tue.nl 
R.W.H. Merks Msc    r.w.h.merks@tue.nl 
T.T. Nguyen MSc  040-2478447  t.t.nguyen@tue.nl 
T.C.J. Romijn  040-2472300  t.c.j.romijn@tue.nl 
M.B. Saltik MSc  040-2478519  m.b.saltik@tue.nl 
M.M. Siraj MSc  040-2473679  m.m.siraj@tue.nl 
Ir. K.W. Verkerk  040-2472630  k.w.verkerk@tue.nl 
A. Virag MSc  040-2474701  a.virag@tue.nl 
H.H.M. Weerts  040-2472300  h.h.m.weerts@tue.nl 
Researchers and postdocs     
Dr.C. Bikcora  040-2472300  c.bikcora@tue.nl 
Dr. S. Chitraganti  040-2472300  s.chitraganti@tue.nl 
Dr. V. Spinu MSc  040-2472578  v.spinu@tue.nl 
Dr. ir. J.H.A. Ludlage  040-2472300  j.h.a.ludlage@tue.nl 
Dr. M. Porru  040-2472300  m.porru@tue.nl 
Dr. Z. Li  040-2472300  Zhi.li@tue.nl 



 
name  

  
phone 

   
e-mail address 

     
TU/e – Department of Mechanical Engineering  
secretariat CST: Petra Aspers phone 040-2472796 
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